

d

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
(CC 6010/2013)  
(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2012 in MACA No.1768/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ALWYN ARTHUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE BRANCH MANAGER NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY  
LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 19/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alex Joseph,Adv.

Mr. Zulfiker Ali,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Sneh Lata Sharma ]  
Court Master