

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12459/2013

ALWYN ARTHUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE B.M. NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD&

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Alex Joseph,Adv.

Mr. K. Giresk Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.L. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Ram Ashray,Adv.

Dr. Aaray Lingaiaa,Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Both the respondents are awaited. However, it is submitted that advocate Ms. Shalu Sharma has been instructed to appear for respondent No.1. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of the pleadings to the above counsel after he files Vakalatnama and file proof. Respondent may file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 7.8.2013.

|
|s

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|