

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12459/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2012 in MACA No.1768/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ALWYN ARTHUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE B.M. NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD& ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj V. George, Adv.
Mr. Akash Kamra, Adv.
Mr. Alex Joseph, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Yadav, Adv.

Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Chandra, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Mangla, Adv.
Mr. Kamlesh Vaswani, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned
for three weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master