

settlement. The Insurance Company will deliver a cheque for Rs.50,000/- to the claimant during the course of Lok Adalat today.

4. In view of the above settlement between the parties, the matter may be placed before Court for formal disposal.
5. The parties are informed that the Court fee, if any, paid by any of them shall be refunded.

APPELLANT

RESPONDENTS

J.
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

J.
(A.K. PATNAIK)
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT